
 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and 

Investment Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, "the company") hereby notifies the CNMV of the following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on July 10th, 2017, under Liquidity Contracts record number 

254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the twenty seventh quarter under the contract (i.e. 

from February 1st 2024 to April 30th 2024, both included) pursuant to Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of 

April 26th by the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) 

on liquidity contracts. 

  

 

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€)  AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Initial balance contract   750,000 1,680,000  

Initial balance 27Q   536,046 1,543,661  

Purchases   7,969,701 -25,474,075 3.1964 

Sales   -7,982,444 25,507,173 3.1954 

Expenses   
 -6,936  

      

Current balance   523,303 1,569,823   

 

 
 
 
 
 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
PRICE 

CASH  
POSITION 

AS OF 
DATE 

  Initial balance 27Q             

  31 January 2024           536,046 

P 1 February 2024 124,338 NO 61 3.0850 -383,577.37 660,384 

S 1 February 2024 176,666 NO 88 3.0852 545,056.86 483,718 

P 2 February 2024 147,946 NO 81 3.0946 -457,830.88 631,664 

S 2 February 2024 157,026 NO 63 3.0973 486,360.18 474,638 

P 5 February 2024 154,158 NO 85 3.1098 -479,399.37 628,796 

S 5 February 2024 150,520 NO 69 3.1149 468,848.79 478,276 

P 6 February 2024 111,769 NO 50 3.1045 -346,984.33 590,045 

S 6 February 2024 191,951 NO 82 3.1134 597,614.38 398,094 

P 7 February 2024 165,777 NO 99 3.1328 -519,348.15 563,871 

S 7 February 2024 133,554 NO 65 3.1351 418,704.03 430,317 

P 8 February 2024 152,502 NO 94 3.1175 -475,421.70 582,819 

S 8 February 2024 148,782 NO 69 3.1210 464,346.90 434,037 

P 9 February 2024 186,766 NO 104 3.0814 -575,496.27 620,803 

S 9 February 2024 110,382 NO 57 3.0814 340,126.72 510,421 

P 12 February 2024 154,451 NO 96 3.1212 -482,065.30 664,872 

S 12 February 2024 133,986 NO 63 3.1176 417,719.49 530,886 

P 13 February 2024 117,731 NO 76 3.1387 -369,523.69 648,617 

S 13 February 2024 169,989 NO 79 3.1419 534,088.29 478,628 

P 14 February 2024 114,275 NO 55 3.0991 -354,148.33 592,903 

S 14 February 2024 169,376 NO 91 3.0960 524,382.17 423,527 

P 15 February 2024 137,359 NO 89 3.1463 -432,177.56 560,886 

S 15 February 2024 135,818 NO 62 3.1458 427,252.29 425,068 

P 16 February 2024 165,695 NO 89 3.0878 -511,633.95 590,763 

S 16 February 2024 104,269 NO 51 3.0819 321,345.04 486,494 

P 19 February 2024 153,088 NO 88 3.0817 -471,770.05 639,582 

S 19 February 2024 119,815 NO 58 3.0831 369,396.59 519,767 

P 20 February 2024 139,875 NO 76 3.0578 -427,705.58 659,642 

S 20 February 2024 123,379 NO 76 3.0592 377,436.26 536,263 

P 21 February 2024 118,646 NO 57 3.0749 -364,825.18 654,909 

S 21 February 2024 141,842 NO 73 3.0757 436,268.81 513,067 

P 22 February 2024 116,515 NO 63 3.0997 -361,156.28 629,582 

S 22 February 2024 142,429 NO 93 3.0994 441,444.72 487,153 

P 23 February 2024 146,402 NO 64 3.0394 -444,974.94 633,555 

S 23 February 2024 101,407 NO 55 3.0396 308,233.21 532,148 

P 26 February 2024 126,183 NO 63 3.0561 -385,632.97 658,331 

S 26 February 2024 119,975 NO 57 3.0576 366,841.11 538,356 

P 27 February 2024 125,768 NO 74 3.0571 -384,485.98 664,124 

S 27 February 2024 117,923 NO 60 3.0567 360,451.95 546,201 

P 28 February 2024 160,717 NO 79 3.0574 -491,382.13 706,918 

S 28 February 2024 81,402 NO 44 3.0644 249,449.73 625,516 

P 29 February 2024 118,461 NO 55 2.9866 -353,790.31 743,977 

S 29 February 2024 134,164 NO 61 3.0211 405,317.55 609,813 

P 1 March 2024 97,940 NO 50 3.0285 -296,607.27 707,753 

S 1 March 2024 158,631 NO 73 3.0365 481,688.14 549,122 



P 4 March 2024 155,069 NO 80 3.0192 -468,179.53 704,191 

S 4 March 2024 90,010 NO 42 3.0290 272,641.72 614,181 

P 5 March 2024 146,786 NO 75 2.9751 -436,701.50 760,967 

S 5 March 2024 100,724 NO 49 2.9759 299,746.50 660,243 

P 6 March 2024 108,536 NO 65 2.9903 -324,552.40 768,779 

S 6 March 2024 140,356 NO 95 2.9913 419,844.88 628,423 

P 8 March 2024 100,058 NO 65 3.0056 -300,731.34 728,481 

S 8 March 2024 149,806 NO 72 3.0021 449,732.34 578,675 

P 11 March 2024 84,582 NO 68 3.0609 -258,899.16 663,257 

S 11 March 2024 164,417 NO 124 3.0515 501,710.65 498,840 

P 12 March 2024 111,544 NO 60 3.1038 -346,213.03 610,384 

S 12 March 2024 135,734 NO 62 3.1046 421,401.13 474,650 

P 13 March 2024 73,867 NO 43 3.0927 -228,450.42 548,517 

S 13 March 2024 155,505 NO 78 3.0962 481,469.74 393,012 

P 14 March 2024 104,015 NO 81 3.1496 -327,604.71 497,027 

S 14 March 2024 142,316 NO 78 3.1525 448,644.23 354,711 

P 15 March 2024 140,956 NO 66 3.0933 -436,021.22 495,667 

S 15 March 2024 97,977 NO 60 3.0925 302,989.57 397,690 

P 18 March 2024 119,038 NO 69 3.1313 -372,743.46 516,728 

S 18 March 2024 126,254 NO 59 3.1289 395,036.47 390,474 

P 19 March 2024 151,140 NO 90 3.1374 -474,186.50 541,614 

S 19 March 2024 92,700 NO 46 3.1374 290,839.13 448,914 

P 20 March 2024 88,134 NO 49 3.1534 -277,921.65 537,048 

S 20 March 2024 146,896 NO 77 3.1542 463,341.51 390,152 

P 21 March 2024 167,650 NO 83 3.2036 -537,078.67 557,802 

S 21 March 2024 72,018 NO 46 3.1999 230,447.74 485,784 

P 22 March 2024 112,841 NO 59 3.2128 -362,530.76 598,625 

S 22 March 2024 131,724 NO 72 3.2135 423,300.49 466,901 

P 25 March 2024 104,394 NO 54 3.2580 -340,119.08 571,295 

S 25 March 2024 141,540 NO 66 3.2589 461,269.15 429,755 

P 26 March 2024 101,540 NO 62 3.2848 -333,537.71 531,295 

S 26 March 2024 143,161 NO 78 3.2862 470,455.68 388,134 

P 27 March 2024 133,278 NO 68 3.3176 -442,161.65 521,412 

S 27 March 2024 109,906 NO 56 3.3174 364,599.24 411,506 

P 28 March 2024 119,587 NO 80 3.3469 -400,246.03 531,093 

S 28 March 2024 127,445 NO 89 3.3527 427,285.77 403,648 

P 2 April 2024 111,170 NO 61 3.4238 -380,628.02 514,818 

S 2 April 2024 152,199 NO 83 3.4267 521,539.48 362,619 

P 3 April 2024 137,275 NO 79 3.3753 -463,351.11 499,894 

S 3 April 2024 131,483 NO 60 3.3773 444,060.33 368,411 

P 4 April 2024 134,641 NO 90 3.3951 -457,122.06 503,052 

S 4 April 2024 138,162 NO 80 3.3967 469,301.50 364,890 

P 5 April 2024 150,841 NO 80 3.3632 -507,309.62 515,731 

S 5 April 2024 121,722 NO 58 3.3665 409,777.67 394,009 

P 8 April 2024 120,285 NO 81 3.3755 -406,022.59 514,294 

S 8 April 2024 153,949 NO 82 3.3772 519,916.18 360,345 

P 9 April 2024 150,715 NO 92 3.3898 -510,888.83 511,060 

S 9 April 2024 123,391 NO 62 3.3938 418,760.73 387,669 

P 10 April 2024 165,322 NO 54 3.4017 -562,372.97 552,991 



S 10 April 2024 109,035 NO 49 3.4070 371,487.06 443,956 

P 11 April 2024 152,574 NO 97 3.3398 -509,559.16 596,530 

S 11 April 2024 114,227 NO 60 3.3377 381,250.80 482,303 

P 12 April 2024 157,032 NO 68 3.3879 -532,001.66 639,335 

S 12 April 2024 120,407 NO 61 3.3859 407,690.30 518,928 

P 15 April 2024 138,484 NO 88 3.3618 -465,556.68 657,412 

S 15 April 2024 131,304 NO 88 3.3640 441,709.66 526,108 

P 16 April 2024 131,778 NO 100 3.2735 -431,373.82 657,886 

S 16 April 2024 126,966 NO 75 3.2709 415,289.75 530,920 

P 17 April 2024 111,742 NO 61 3.3201 -370,993.36 642,662 

S 17 April 2024 147,879 NO 86 3.3213 491,146.86 494,783 

P 18 April 2024 132,724 NO 59 3.3234 -441,101.16 627,507 

S 18 April 2024 123,663 NO 58 3.3249 411,172.08 503,844 

P 19 April 2024 128,206 NO 69 3.2714 -419,408.73 632,050 

S 19 April 2024 130,446 NO 73 3.2752 427,232.68 501,604 

P 22 April 2024 109,574 NO 59 3.3599 -368,153.22 611,178 

S 22 April 2024 146,714 NO 80 3.3593 492,851.72 464,464 

P 23 April 2024 123,678 NO 71 3.3895 -419,206.76 588,142 

S 23 April 2024 136,222 NO 94 3.3906 461,873.02 451,920 

P 24 April 2024 120,470 NO 61 3.3896 -408,349.61 572,390 

S 24 April 2024 132,397 NO 62 3.3925 449,162.03 439,993 

P 25 April 2024 139,222 NO 94 3.3629 -468,185.92 579,215 

S 25 April 2024 110,268 NO 77 3.3706 371,673.24 468,947 

P 26 April 2024 125,151 NO 65 3.3379 -417,746.98 594,098 

S 26 April 2024 124,813 NO 74 3.3386 416,694.88 469,285 

P 29 April 2024 131,278 NO 90 3.3674 -442,070.18 600,563 

S 29 April 2024 116,526 NO 87 3.3635 391,933.23 484,037 

P 30 April 2024 138,162 NO 76 3.2922 -454,856.13 622,199 

S 30 April 2024 98,896 NO 67 3.2915 325,520.50 523,303 

 
Madrid, May 6th, 2024 
 


